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Tulip Grove & Central Pike

for

Hermitage, Davidson County, Tennessee

Being Parcels 104, 105, 279 & 351 on Tax Map 86

Preliminary Specific Plan

Standard SP Notes

1) The purpose of this SP is to receive approval of a Preliminary SP to permit the

development of 208 residential units.

2) Any excavation, fill or disturbance of the existing ground elevation must be done in

accordance with Storm Water Management Ordinance No. 78-840 & Approved by the

Metropolitan Department of Water Services.

3) No Portion of this Property falls within a Flood Hazard Area as identified by FEMA on

Map 47037C0286H. Dated April 5, 2017.

4) All public sidewalks are to be constructed in conformance with Metro Public Works

Sidewalk Design Standards.

5) Wheel chair accessible curb ramps, complying with applicable Metro Public Works

Standards, shall be constructed at street crossings.

6) The required fire flow shall be determined by the Metropolitan Fire Marshal's Office,

prior to the issuance of a building permit.

7) Size driveway culverts per the design criteria set forth by the Metro Stormwater

Manual (minimum driveway culvert in Metro Right of Way is 15" cmp).

8) Metro Water Services shall be provided sufficient & unencumbered ingress & egress at

all times in order to maintain, repair, replace & inspect any Stormwater facilities within

the property.

9) Individual water and/or sanitary sewer services are required for each parcel.

10) Solid waste pickup to be provided by private entity/hauler.

11) All development to be completed in one phase.

12) The Developer's Final Construction Drawings shall comply with the design regulations

established by the Department of Public Works. Final Design may vary based on field

conditions.

13) The final site plan/building permit site plans shall depict the required public

sidewalks, any required grass strip or frontage zone and the location of all existing and

proposed vertical obstructions within the required sidewalk and grass strip or frontage

zone. Prior to the issuance of use and occupancy permits, existing vertical obstructions

shall be relocated outside of the required sidewalk. Vertical obstructions are only

permitted within the required grass strip or frontage zone.

14) Drawing is for illustration purposes to indicate the basic premise of the development,

as it pertains to Stormwater approval/comments only.  The final lot count and details of

the plan shall be governed by the appropriate stormwater regulations at the time of final

application.

Architectural Design Standards

1) Windows shall be vertically oriented at a ratio of 1.5:1 or greater, except for dormers.

2) EIFS, vinyl siding and untreated wood shall be prohibited.

3) Porches shall provide a minimum of six feet of depth.

4) A raised foundation of 18”- 36” is required for all residential structures.

SP No. 2021SP-030-001
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General Plan Consistency Note:

The Specific Plan District Proposed Herein is Located

Within Subarea #14 - Donelson/Hermitage/Old

Hickory Community Plan.  The Specified Land Use

Policy for this Site is Transect 3 Suburban

Neighborhood Evolving (T3 NE).  The Intent of T3

NE is to Provide Housing Options with Moderate

Density Residential and Institutional Development,

Moderate Setbacks, Informal Landscaping, and

Sidewalks. As Proposed, this Specific Plan Satisfies

the Density and Design Goals of the T3 NE Policy.
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MULTI-FAMILY

40'

20'
10'

PERMITTED

LOCATED AT THE  INTERSECTION OF TULIP GROVE & CENTRAL PIKE
70' WEST

R8 - R8, RM15, PUD, RS7.5

FAR

STREET SETBACK/STREET TYPE(S)

REAR YARD
HEIGHT STANDARDS-NUMBER OF FLOORS

SIDE YARD

100' COLLECTOR         250' CONTROLLED ACCESS RAMP
50' MINOR STREET       185' ARTERIAL STREET

USE CHARTS:

DETERMINE THE USE

DISTANCE TO INTERSECTIONS:

RAMP LOCATION & NUMBER

PROPERTY ZONING (OVERLAYS) - SURROUNDING ZONING

DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXISTING RAMP

PROVIDED
18' x 8.5' SPACES, 24' MIN. TURNAROUND
NONE REQUIRED

NONE
NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES

PARKING AND ACCESS

REQUIRED PARKING BASED ON USES

REQUIRED LOADING BASED ON USES

NUMBER OF COMPACT SPACES (%)

QUEUING LANES

SURFACING OVER 5 SPACES 1,750 SQ. FT.
SPACE SIZES, AISLE WIDTHS, ANGLE DATA

OVER 10 SPACES 20' QUEUING AT EXIT

NONE

3 STORIES IN 30 FEET (MEASURED TO ROOFLINE)

416 STALLS (2 STALLS PER UNIT)

2 PROPOSED ACCESSES (TULIP GROVE & CENTRAL PIKE)

MAP/PARCEL #:
APPLICATION #:

EXAMINER:
PROJECT NAME:TULIP GROVE & CENTRAL PIKE

SITE CRITERIA
MAP & PARCEL NO.

12 - ERIN EVANSCOUNCIL DISTRICT

N/AMINIMUM LOT SIZE-FOOTPRINT:

ISR

SIDEWALKS REQUIRED-INTERNAL/PUBLIC PROVIDED

LANDSCAPING STANDARDS

NONE
0.70

PROVIDED

MAP 86, PARCELS 104, 105, 279, & 351

MAP 86, PARCELS 104, 105, 279, & 351

NONE
PARKING PROVIDED 440 STALLS (152 GARAGE, 152 DRIVEWAY, 136 SURFACE)

208NUMBER OF UNITS

Developer

Beazer Homes, LLC

501 Corporate Center Drive,

Suite 180

Franklin, TN 37067

Phone: (615) 630-8976

Engineer

Dewey Engineering

Contact: Michael Dewey

2925 Berry Hill Dr

Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: (615) 401-9956

Floodnote

No portion of this property is

located in a flood zone as depicted

on FEMA Map Number

47037C0286H.

Dated April 5, 2017.

Vicinity Map

NTS

23.88 ACRESSITE ACREAGE

USE

SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DETAILS ON REQUIRED & PROPOSED LANDSCAPING MEASURES
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Site Area = 23.9 acres

Developer

Beazer Homes, LLC

501 Corporate Center Drive,

Suite 180

Franklin, TN 37067

Phone: (615) 630-8976

Engineer

Dewey Engineering

Contact: Michael Dewey

2925 Berry Hill Dr

Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: (615) 401-9956

Floodnote

No portion of this property is

located in a flood zone as depicted

on FEMA Map Number

47037C0286H.

Dated April 5, 2017.
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Install Driveway Ramp.
See Detail ST-324, Sheet C4.0.
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Site Area = 23.9 acres

Developer

Beazer Homes, LLC

501 Corporate Center Drive,

Suite 180

Franklin, TN 37067

Phone: (615) 630-8976

Engineer

Dewey Engineering

Contact: Michael Dewey

2925 Berry Hill Dr

Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: (615) 401-9956

Floodnote

No portion of this property is

located in a flood zone as depicted

on FEMA Map Number

47037C0286H.

Dated April 5, 2017.
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Site Area = 23.9 acres

Developer

Beazer Homes, LLC

501 Corporate Center Drive,

Suite 180

Franklin, TN 37067

Phone: (615) 630-8976

Engineer

Dewey Engineering

Contact: Michael Dewey

2925 Berry Hill Dr

Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: (615) 401-9956

Floodnote

No portion of this property is

located in a flood zone as depicted

on FEMA Map Number

47037C0286H.
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2.

5.

4.

3A.

3B.

1.

Nashville Electric Service Notes
1) Existing overhead high voltage line running down west side of property will have to be
temporary relocated due to unit construction (meet OSHA clearances). This will be at 100%
developer cost.
2) Developer to provide a civil duct and pad locations for NES review and approval.
3) Developer maybe required to install meter pedestals if the clearances between units dose not
maintain the 10 foot separation as shown on layout plan.
4) Developer drawing shall show the existing utilities easements on property and the utility poles
on the property and the r-o-w (on both sides of the roadway). Also survey the high voltage line
down the west side of property.
5) A PUE shall be maintained down the west side of property. East side of property shall have a
5' as PUE.
6) 20-foot public utility easement required adjacent to public  r-o-w along Glen Echo Rd.
7) NES may require 20' PUE centered on conduit runs.
8) Any addition easements required that are not part of this parcel must be obtained by the
developer or the engineer for the developer.
9) Postal plan is required before NES's final construction drawings can be approved.

10) NES can meet with developer/engineer upon request  to determine electrical service options
(may want to consider 1st   before your HV layout. Will need loads).
11) NES needs any drawings that will cover any road improvements to Glen Echo Rd that Public
Works will require (i.e., turning lanes, sidewalk improvements or lane improvements). Any of
these items may require electric facilities to be relocated and may be an impact to the developers.
12) Developer's vegetation design under the existing power line shall meet NES Vegetation
Management requirements.
13) NES follows the National Fire Protection Association rules; Refer to NFPA 70 article 450-27;
and NESC Section 15 - 152.A.2 for complete rules.
14)  NES needs load information for each different lot type and size. (required to determine load
capacity)
15) There is an existing high voltage line down the west side of property. That has to stay
overhead.
16)  If porches or walls are allowed to be constructed beyond the minimum setback limits and
into the public utility easements; then the easement will be considered reduced by that much of
the easement. Such encroachments may increase the cost of electrical infrastructure to allow for
reduced or limited access to equipment. NES reserves the right to enter and to erect, maintain,
repair, rebuild, operate and patrol electric power overhead and underground conductors and
communications circuits with all necessary equipment reasonably incident thereto including the
right to clear said easement and keep the same clear of brush, timber, inflammable structures,
buildings, permanent structures, and fire hazards; all over, under, upon, and across the easement
as granted on any plats.
17) Overhead electrical power lines are required to meet or exceed the conditions as specified in
the National Electrical Safety Code as adopted by the State of Tennessee in Chapter 89, Public
Acts, 2007. The existing 23.9 kV power lines located in the public right-of-way and the existing
public utility easement require an electrical safety clearance that must be maintained after
construction of any buildings.  The National Electrical Safety Code, 2007 edition, dictates the
clearances in Rule 234 C and G to provide the minimum horizontal and vertical clearances from
live conductors. Thus, NES is requesting that public utility easements be provided parallel to the
right-of-ways for this safety zone.  The 23.9kV line must have a horizontal clearance of 10.5 feet
away from the nearest conductor to allow for blow-out conditions as it is configured today.
Check with OSHA regulations to meet the crane operating clearances for construction near
energized 23.9 kV conductors for additional clearance requirements. Often the locations of new
buildings are impacted by the inability of de-energizing the circuits to meet cost and construction
schedules. Also survey the high voltage line down the west side of property
18) NES may require the conduit, stub outs to be surveyed but NES will require the fiberglass
bases to be surveyed at state plane coordinates as listed below:
      A) First survey between the time the contractor installs the conduit and before the 1st NES
inspection is done and gravel is placed on top of the conduit. Send file to NES designer to be
place in the NES construction drawing.  This step is required if there is less than a 20foot PUE.
      B) Second survey can be completed at the same time the Metro as-built drawing file is
completed.
      C) Send the as-built .dwg file to the NES designer to check if the NES items are installed in
easements. This must be done before riser pole can be energized.



540

540

55
0

550

550

55
0

55
6

530

53
054

0

54
0

530

530

52
0

5
2

0

510522

530

540550560

550

560

550

558

55
8

55
0

54
6

544

550

558

570

570

580

580

584

5
8

0

5
7

4

574
576

58
0

57
0

570

560

560

56
0

57
0

550

540

55
0

54
0

54
0

54
0

54
0

5
5

0

570

532

532

54
0

53
0

580

540

540

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12
13

1
51
61
71
81
92
02
12
22
32
4252627282930313233343536373839404

1

4
24
34
4

4546
4748

4950
5152

53
54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63

64

6566
6768

6970

71
72 73

74 75
76 77

78

79 80
81 82

83 84
85 86

90
89 88

87

92
91

93
94

95
96

97

98

99

100

1
6

7
1

6
8

1
6

9
1

7
0

178

177

176

175

174

173

172

171

180

179

182

181

184

183

186

185

1
9

4

1
9

3

1
9

2

1
9

1

1
9

0

1
8

9

1
8

8

1
8

7
196
195

198
197

200
199

202
201

204
203

206
205

208
207

1
6

6
1

6
5

1
6

4
1

6
3

1
6

2

161
160

159
158

157
156

155
154

153
152

151

150

149

148

147

109
110107

108105
1061

0
3

1
0

41
0

1
1

0
2

11
111

2

11
311

4

11
511

6

11
711

8

11
912

0

12
112

2

12
312

4

125

126

127

128

129

130

13
213

1

13
413

3

13
613

5

13
813

7

14
013

9

14
214

1

14
414

3

14
614

5

PUDE

PU
D

E

PU
D

E

PUDE

PUDE

PU
D

E

PUDE

PUDE

PUDE

PUDE

PUDE

PU
D

E

PUDE

PUDE

Proposed SewerProposed Water

Fire Hydrant

(Typ.)

Fire Hydrant

(Typ.)

Fire Hydrant(Typ.)

PUDE

PU
DE

PU
D

E

PUDE

PUDE

PUDE

PUDE

PU
D

E

PUDE

PUDE

PUDEPU
D

E

PUDE
PUDE

PU
D

E

11

14

Central Pike

Tu
lip

 G
ro

ve
 R

oa
d

58
2

582

PU
D

E

C5.0

Revisions:

6 of 7

Overall W&S

Plans

Date: May 6, 2021

H
e
r
m

i
t
a
g
e
,
 
D

a
v
i
d
s
o
n
 
C
o
u
n
t
y
,
 
T
e
n
n
e
s
s
e
e

T
u
l
i
p
 
G

r
o
v
e
 
&

 
C
e
n
t
r
a
l
 
P
i
k
e

B
e
i
n
g
 
P
a
r
c
e
l
s
 
1
0
4
,
 
1
0
5
,
 
2
7
9
 
&

 
3
5
1
 
o
n
 
T
a
x
 
M

a
p
 
8
6

Job No. 20054

P
r
e
l
i
m

i
n
a
r
y
 
S
p
e
c
i
f
i
c
 
P
l
a
n

Scale 1" = 60'

-60 0 60 120 180

Site Area = 23.9 acres

Developer

Beazer Homes, LLC

501 Corporate Center Drive,

Suite 180

Franklin, TN 37067

Phone: (615) 630-8976

Engineer

Dewey Engineering

Contact: Michael Dewey

2925 Berry Hill Dr

Nashville, TN 37204

Phone: (615) 401-9956

Floodnote

No portion of this property is

located in a flood zone as depicted

on FEMA Map Number
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